\$40.00 855958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arrow Electronics, Inc.		06/09/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pax8, Inc.		
Street Address:	10375 Park Meadows Drive #155		
City:	Lone Tree		
State/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code: 80124			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85595813	PAX8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: DCIP@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Note of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Note of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Note of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Note of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0272

900367677

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of June 9, 2016

The Obligations under and as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 13, 2016, by and among Pax8, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the Maker, having its chief executive office at 10375 Park Meadows Drive #155, Lone Tree, CO 80124 and Arrow Electronics, Inc., as the Payee, with offices at 9201 E. Dry Creek Road, Centennial, CO 80112, which were duly recorded on April 19, 2016, at Reel 5773, Frame 0608, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of the Payee in the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto is hereby terminated. The Maker authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement described above.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

#4812-0480-5938

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0273

PAX8, IN	C. , as	the	Maker
----------	----------------	-----	-------

	DocuSigned by:
Ву:	
•	Name: John W. Street
	Title: CEO

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC., as the Payee

By:	.,		
Name:			
Title:			

Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Signature Page

D...

By:
Name:
Title:

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC., as the Payee

Name: Gregory Tarpinian

PAX8, INC., as the Maker

Title: SVP, General Counsel, & Secretary

Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0275

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademark Collateral</u>

Registered Owner	Mark or Name	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
PAX8, INC.	PAX8	US	85595813	12- April- 2012	4481730	11-February- 2014

#4812-0480-5938

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0276